
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3940

ANSWERED ON 10
th

 AUGUST, 2017


NHS IN CHHATTISGARH


            3940. SHRI VIKRAM USENDI:


            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


       सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of National Highways (NHs) passing through Chhattisgarh;


(b) whether four-lane National Highway has been constructed in Chhattisgarh;


(c) if so, the details thereof;


(d) whether there is any proposal for the construction of new National Highways in

Chhattisgarh;


(e) if so, the details thereof; and


(f) the amount allocated for the construction of National Highways during the last three years

in Chhattisgarh?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) There are 18 Numbers of National Highways passing through Chhattisgarh.


(b) & (c) Yes Madam. A length of 378 km four-lane National Highway have been completed in

Chhattisgarh.

(d) & (e) Yes Madam. Out of total 2032 kms National Highways declared in-principle, stretches will be taken up for development depending upon inter-se priority and availability of funds.

(f)       Rs.1897 crore have been allocated for the construction of National Highways during the last

three years in Chhattisgarh under head National Highway (Original) & National Highway

Development Program - IV.
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